
States GI's Agriculture Handicraft Food Stuff Natural Manufacturing Area (km sq) Population m sq freq by area GI frequency by population India GI's
Uttar Pradesh 28 4 21 0 1 2 240,928 7136155.036 199,812,341 240,928,000,000 8,605 0.0000001401314847 up Allahabad 1 a
Maharashtra 33 25 7 0 0 1 307,713 3405282.818 112,374,333 307,713,000,000 9,325 0.0000002936613648 Lucknow 2 h,h
Bihar 13 4 8 1 0 0 94,163 8007650.154 104,099,452 94,163,000,000 7,243 0.0000001248805805 Malihabad 1 a
West Bengal 21 6 11 4 0 0 88,752 4346481.667 91,276,115 88,752,000,000 4,226 0.0000002300711418
Madhya Pradesh 11 1 8 2 0 0 308,252 6602437.182 72,626,809 308,252,000,000 28,023 0.0000001514592222 Bhadohi nagar 1 h
Tamil Nadu 39 9 24 3 3 0 130,058 1849923.846 72,147,030 130,058,000,000 3,335 0.0000005405627924 Agra 1 h
Rajasthan 15 0 13 1 1 0 342,239 4569895.8 68,548,437 342,239,000,000 22,816 0.0000002188233701 Farrukhabad 1 h
Karnataka 46 24 18 1 0 3 191,791 1328158.63 61,095,297 191,791,000,000 4,169 0.0000007529221112 Siddharthanagar 1 a
Gujrat 16 2 18 0 0 0 196,024 3777480.75 60,439,692 196,024,000,000 12,252 0.0000002647266965 Firozabad 1 h
Andhra Padesh 19 2 14 3 0 0 162,972 2609321.211 49,577,103 162,972,000,000 8,577 0.000000383241433 Kannauj 1 m
Orissa 18 3 14 1 0 0 155,707 2331901.056 41,974,219 155,707,000,000 8,650 0.0000004288346616 Kanpur 1 h
Telangana 16 1 14 1 0 0 112,077 2187729.625 35,003,674 112,077,000,000 7,005 0.0000004570948752 Moradabad 1 h
Kerala 32 17 15 0 0 0 38,863 1043939.406 33,406,061 38,863,000,000 1,214 0.0000009579100032 Saharanpur 1 h
Jharkhand 1 0 1 0 0 0 79,714 32988134 32,988,134 79,714,000,000 79,714 0.00000003031393046 Meerut 1 m
Assam 9 7 2 0 0 0 78,438 3467286.222 31,205,576 78,438,000,000 8,715 0.0000002884099944 Khurja 1 h
Punjab 2 1 1 0 0 0 50,362 13871669 27,743,338 50,362,000,000 25,181 0.00000007208937872 Varanasi 7 h, h, h, h, h, h, h,
Chattisgarh 3 0 3 0 0 0 135,194 8515066 25,545,198 135,194,000,000 45,065 0.0000001174389018 Mirzapur 1 h
Haryana 2 1 1 0 0 0 44,212 12675731 25,351,462 44,212,000,000 22,106 0.00000007889091367 Nizamabad 1 h
Delhi 1 1 0 0 0 0 1,483 16787941 16,787,941 1,483,000,000 1,483 0.00000005956656626 Ghazipur 1 h
Jammu Kashmir 9 2 7 0 0 0 55,538 1363003.556 12,267,032 55,538,000,000 6,171 0.0000007336738015 Chunar 1 n
Uttarakhand 1 1 0 0 0 0 53,483 10086292 10,086,292 53,483,000,000 53,483 0.0000000991444626 Gorakhpur 2 H a
Himachal Pradesh 9 4 5 0 0 0 55,673 762733.5556 6,864,602 55,673,000,000 6,186 0.000001311073825 28
Tripura 1 1 0 0 0 0 10,486 3673917 3,673,917 10,486,000,000 10,486 0.000000272189056 maha Solapur 4 h, h, a, a
Meghalaya 2 2 0 0 0 0 22,429 1483444.5 2,966,889 22,429,000,000 11,215 0.0000006741067832 Pune 2 h, a
Manipur 5 2 3 0 0 0 22,327 514078 2,570,390 22,327,000,000 4,465 0.000001945230101 Nashik 3 h a m
Nagaland 3 2 1 0 0 0 16,579 659500.6667 1,978,502 16,579,000,000 5,526 0.000001516298695 Aurangabad 1 h
Goa 2 1 0 0 0 1 3,702 729272.5 1,458,545 3,702,000,000 1,851 0.000001371229547 Mahabaleshwar 1 a
Arunachal Pradesh 2 1 1 0 0 0 83,743 691863.5 1,383,727 83,743,000,000 41,872 0.000001445371811 Warli 1 h
Puducherry 2 0 2 0 0 0 492 623976.5 1,247,953 492000000 246 0.000001602624458 Kolhapur 1 a
Mizoram 6 1 5 0 0 0 21,081 182867.6667 1,097,206 21,081,000,000 3,514 0.00000546843528 Nagpur 1 a
Chandigarh 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 #DIV/0! 1,055,450 114000000 #DIV/0! 0 Navapur 1 a
Sikkim 1 1 0 0 0 0 7,096 610577 610,577 7,096,000,000 7,096 0.000001637795069 Vengurla 1 a
Daman and Diu 1 0 1 0 0 0 603 585764 585,764 603000000 603 0.000001707172172 Lasalgaon 1 a
Andaman Nicobar 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,249 #DIV/0! 380,581 8,249,000,000 #DIV/0! 0 Sangli 2 a, a
Ladhakh 0 0 0 0 0 0 174,852 #DIV/0! 274,000 174,852,000,000 #DIV/0! 0 Beed 1 a
Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 #DIV/0! 64,473 32000000 #N/A 0 Jalna 1 a

28 240,960 1,210,568,112 240960000000 0.00000002312963618 Waigaon 1 a
0.00002537537448 Purandar 1 a

Jalgaon 2 a, a
Bhiwapur 1 a
Marathwada 1 a
Maharashta 6 a

33

bihar Madhubani 1 h
muzzafarpur 4 h, h, a, a
magadh 1 a
bhagalpur 2 h, a
Vaishali 1
Samastipur 1
Champaran 1
Begusarai 1
Silao 1 fs

13
wb Darjeeling 1 a

west bengal 2 fs a
Santiniketan 1 h
Malda 3 a, a,a
Santipur 1 h
Bishnupur 1 h
Basirhat 3 h
Bardhaman 3 fs, fs
Raiganj 1 a
Bankura 3 h a
Kushmandi 1 h
Medinipur 1 fs

21
mp Chanderi 1 h

Indore 2 h
Dhar 1 a
Datia 2 h
Maheshwar 1 h
ratlam 1 fs
Mangalwedha 1
Ratnagiri 1
Jhabua 1 fs

11
TN Salem 2 h, h

Kancheepuram 1 h, 
Bhavani 1 h, 
Madurai 2 h, a
Coimbatore 2 m h
Thanjavur 8 h, h, h, h, h, h, h, h
Nagercoil 3 h a
tamil nadu 1 m
Tiruvanamalai 1 h
Dindigul 2 h a
Sirumalai 1 a
pattamadai 1 h
nachiarkoil 1 h
chettinad 2 h fs
Nilgiri 1 a
mahabalipuram 1 h
erode 1 a
kodaikanal 1 h
Tamil nadu 4 fs n,n,n
srivilliputtur 1
kovilpatti 1 fs
arumbavur 1 h

39
rajasthan Kota 2 h, h

Jaipur 2 h, h
Molela 2 h, h
Rajasthan 3 h, h, h n
sanganer 1 h
pokharan 1 h
bagru 1 h
Pratapgarh 1 h
makrana marble 1
Bikaner 1 fs

15
karna Mysore 11 h, h,h, h, h, h m,m,m a,a , a

Malabar 2 a, a
bidar 2 h, h
Channapatna 1 h
Udupi 3 h a, a
Coorg 5 h,h a,a, a
Navalgund 1 h
Kanara 1 h
Hadagli 1 a
Ilkal 1 h
Nagamangala 1
Molakalmuru 1 h
Dharwad 1 fs
Devanahalli 1 a
Kamalapur 1
Kamalapur 1 a
Byadgi 1 a
Kinhal 1 h
bangalore 2 fs a
navalgund 1
guledgudda 1 h
baba budan hills 1
araku valley 1 a
sirsi 1 a
gulbarga 1 a
chikmagalur 1 a
Sahyadri 1 a

46
guj Sankheda 2 h,h

Anand 1 h
Surendranagar 2 h, h
Surat 1 h
gir 1 a
Bhal 1 a
Kutch 3 h,h,h
patan 1
dhang 1
jamnagar 1 h
rajkot 1 h
pethapur 1 h

16
ap Chittor 1 h

Kondapalli 1 h



Masulipatnam 3 h fs
Budithi 1 h
Guntur 2 a
Uppada 1 h
Tirupathi 2 fs, fs
Nellore 1 h
bobbili 1 h
mangalagiri 1 h
dharmavaram 1 h
udayagiri 1 h
banaganapalli 1 A
durgi 1 h
etikoppaka 1 h
allagadda 1 h

19
orissa Koraput 1 h

Sambalpur 2 fs
Konark 1 h,
Raghurajpur 2 h, h
Pipli 1 h
Cuttack 1 h
Gopalpur 1 h
Bolagarh 1 h
Ganjam 3 m a
Habaspur 1 h
Berhampur 1 h
kandhamal 1 a
puri 1 h

telangana Pochampally 2 h, h
Karimnagar 1 h
Nirmal 3 h,h ,h
Gadwal 1 h
Hyderabad 1 fs
cherial 1 h
Pembarthy 1 h
siddipet 1 h
narayanpet 1 h
adilabad 1 h
warangal 1 h
chirala 1 h

15
kerela Aranmula 1 h

Alappuzha 4 h,h, h a, 
Palakkad 4 h,h, h a
Thrissur 1 h
Malabar 4 a,a,a,a
Thiruvanthapuram 1 a
Vazhakulam 1 a
Kannur 1 h
Balarampuram 1 h
Kasaragod 1 h
Kuthampully 1 h
travancore 1 a,a
Wayanad 2 a,a
Payyanur 1 h
Ernakulam 1 h
Erumapetty 1 a
Kuthampully 1 a
Nilambur Teak 1 a
wayanad 1 a
marayoor 1 a
tirur 1 a

31
jharkhand Hazaribagh 1 h

punjab Phulkari 1 h

assam Sualkuchi 2 a.a
tezpur 1 a
karbi anglong 1 a
assam 5 h, h a, a, a

chattisgrh Bastar 3 h, h, h, h

haryana Haryana 1 h

Delhi Delhi 1

jk Kashmir 9 h,h, h,h,h,h,h aa

hp Kullu 2 h,h
Kangra 2 a h
Chamba 1 h
kinnaur 1 h
Himachal 2 a m

8
tripura Tripura 1 a

meghalaya Meghalaya 1 a
Garo hills 1 a

goa Goa 2 m a

manipur Imphal 1 a
Manipur 3 h,h,h
Ukhrul 1

nagaland Phek 1 a
Nagaland 2 h a

arunachal Dibang Valley 1 h
Arunachal Pradesh 1 a

pondi Villianur 1 h
Thirukkanur 1 h

mizo Mizoram 6 h,h,h, h,h a

sikkim Sikkim 1 a

daman Daman 1 h

uttarakhand 1 a



States GI's Agriculture Handicraft Food Stuff Natural Manufacturing frequency Population Area (km sq) m sq freq by area GI frequency by population India GI's
Uttar Pradesh 28 4 21 0 1 2 199,812,341 240,928 7136155.036 240,928,000,000 8,605 0.0000001401314847 up Allahabad 1 a
Maharashtra 33 25 7 0 0 1 112,374,333 307,713 3405282.818 307,713,000,000 9,325 0.0000002936613648 Lucknow 2 h,h
Bihar 13 4 8 1 0 0 104,099,452 94,163 8007650.154 94,163,000,000 7,243 0.0000001248805805 Malihabad 1 a
West Bengal 21 6 11 4 0 0 91,276,115 88,752 4346481.667 88,752,000,000 4,226 0.0000002300711418
Madhya Pradesh 11 1 8 2 0 0 72,626,809 308,252 6602437.182 308,252,000,000 28,023 0.0000001514592222 Bhadohi nagar 1 h
Tamil Nadu 39 9 24 3 3 0 72,147,030 130,058 1849923.846 130,058,000,000 3,335 0.0000005405627924 Agra 1 h
Rajasthan 15 0 13 1 1 0 68,548,437 342,239 4569895.8 342,239,000,000 22,816 0.0000002188233701 Farrukhabad 1 h
Karnataka 46 24 18 1 0 3 61,095,297 191,791 1328158.63 191,791,000,000 4,169 0.0000007529221112 Siddharthanagar 1 a
Gujrat 16 2 18 0 0 0 60,439,692 196,024 3777480.75 196,024,000,000 12,252 0.0000002647266965 Firozabad 1 h
Andhra Padesh 19 2 14 3 0 0 49,577,103 162,972 2609321.211 162,972,000,000 8,577 0.000000383241433 Kannauj 1 m
Orissa 18 3 14 1 0 0 41,974,219 155,707 2331901.056 155,707,000,000 8,650 0.0000004288346616 Kanpur 1 h
Telangana 16 1 14 1 0 0 35,003,674 112,077 2187729.625 112,077,000,000 7,005 0.0000004570948752 Moradabad 1 h
Kerala 32 17 15 0 0 0 33,406,061 38,863 1043939.406 38,863,000,000 1,214 0.0000009579100032 Saharanpur 1 h
Jharkhand 1 0 1 0 0 0 32,988,134 79,714 32988134 79,714,000,000 79,714 0.00000003031393046 Meerut 1 m
Assam 9 7 2 0 0 0 31,205,576 78,438 3467286.222 78,438,000,000 8,715 0.0000002884099944 Khurja 1 h
Punjab 2 1 1 0 0 0 27,743,338 50,362 13871669 50,362,000,000 25,181 0.00000007208937872 Varanasi 7 h, h, h, h, h, h, h,
Chattisgarh 3 0 3 0 0 0 25,545,198 135,194 8515066 135,194,000,000 45,065 0.0000001174389018 Mirzapur 1 h
Haryana 2 1 1 0 0 0 25,351,462 44,212 12675731 44,212,000,000 22,106 0.00000007889091367 Nizamabad 1 h
Delhi 1 1 0 0 0 0 16,787,941 1,483 16787941 1,483,000,000 1,483 0.00000005956656626 Ghazipur 1 h
Jammu Kashmir 9 2 7 0 0 0 12,267,032 55,538 1363003.556 55,538,000,000 6,171 0.0000007336738015 Chunar 1 n
Uttarakhand 1 1 0 0 0 0 10,086,292 53,483 10086292 53,483,000,000 53,483 0.0000000991444626 Gorakhpur 2 H a
Himachal Pradesh 9 4 5 0 0 0 6,864,602 55,673 762733.5556 55,673,000,000 6,186 0.000001311073825 28
Tripura 1 1 0 0 0 0 3,673,917 10,486 3673917 10,486,000,000 10,486 0.000000272189056 maha Solapur 4 h, h, a, a
Meghalaya 2 2 0 0 0 0 2,966,889 22,429 1483444.5 22,429,000,000 11,215 0.0000006741067832 Pune 2 h, a
Manipur 5 2 3 0 0 0 2,570,390 22,327 514078 22,327,000,000 4,465 0.000001945230101 Nashik 3 h a m
Nagaland 3 2 1 0 0 0 1,978,502 16,579 659500.6667 16,579,000,000 5,526 0.000001516298695 Aurangabad 1 h
Goa 2 1 0 0 0 1 1,458,545 3,702 729272.5 3,702,000,000 1,851 0.000001371229547 Mahabaleshwar 1 a
Arunachal Pradesh 2 1 1 0 0 0 1,383,727 83,743 691863.5 83,743,000,000 41,872 0.000001445371811 Warli 1 h
Puducherry 2 0 2 0 0 0 1,247,953 492 623976.5 492000000 246 0.000001602624458 Kolhapur 1 a
Mizoram 6 1 5 0 0 0 1,097,206 21,081 182867.6667 21,081,000,000 3,514 0.00000546843528 Nagpur 1 a
Chandigarh 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,055,450 114 #DIV/0! 114000000 #DIV/0! 0 Navapur 1 a
Sikkim 1 1 0 0 0 0 610,577 7,096 610577 7,096,000,000 7,096 0.000001637795069 Vengurla 1 a
Daman and Diu 1 0 1 0 0 0 585,764 603 585764 603000000 603 0.000001707172172 Lasalgaon 1 a
Andaman Nicobar 0 0 0 0 0 0 380,581 8,249 #DIV/0! 8,249,000,000 #DIV/0! 0 Sangli 2 a, a
Ladhakh 0 0 0 0 0 0 274,000 174,852 #DIV/0! 174,852,000,000 #DIV/0! 0 Beed 1 a
Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 0 0 64,473 32 #DIV/0! 32000000 #N/A 0 Jalna 1 a

369 126 214 17 5 7 1,210,568,112 240,960 240960000000 0.0000003048155625 Waigaon 1 a
0.00002537537448 Purandar 1 a

369 Jalgaon 2 a, a
Bhiwapur 1 a

9607683.429 5656860.336 71209888.94 242113622.4 172938301.7 Marathwada 1 a
1, Maharashta 6 a

9,607,683 5,656,860 71,209,889.00 242,113,633 172,938,301 33

1,210,568,112 bihar Madhubani 1 h
 muzzafarpur 4 h, h, a, a

12,000 magadh 1 a
96 57 720 2,420 1,730 bhagalpur 2 h, a

Vaishali 1
Samastipur 1

192 114 1440 4840 3460 Champaran 1
Begusarai 1

24000 Silao 1 fs
1000 13

wb Darjeeling 1 a
384 228 2880 9680 6920 west bengal 2 fs a

48000 Santiniketan 1 h
Malda 3 a, a,a
Santipur 1 h
Bishnupur 1 h
Basirhat 3 h
Bardhaman 3 fs, fs
Raiganj 1 a
Bankura 3 h a
Kushmandi 1 h
Medinipur 1 fs

21
mp Chanderi 1 h

Indore 2 h
Dhar 1 a
Datia 2 h
Maheshwar 1 h
ratlam 1 fs
Mangalwedha 1
Ratnagiri 1
Jhabua 1 fs

11
TN Salem 2 h, h

Kancheepuram 1 h, 
Bhavani 1 h, 
Madurai 2 h, a
Coimbatore 2 m h
Thanjavur 8 h, h, h, h, h, h, h, h
Nagercoil 3 h a
tamil nadu 1 m
Tiruvanamalai 1 h
Dindigul 2 h a
Sirumalai 1 a
pattamadai 1 h
nachiarkoil 1 h
chettinad 2 h fs
Nilgiri 1 a
mahabalipuram 1 h
erode 1 a
kodaikanal 1 h
Tamil nadu 4 fs n,n,n
srivilliputtur 1
kovilpatti 1 fs
arumbavur 1 h

39
rajasthan Kota 2 h, h

Jaipur 2 h, h
Molela 2 h, h
Rajasthan 3 h, h, h n
sanganer 1 h
pokharan 1 h
bagru 1 h
Pratapgarh 1 h
makrana marble 1
Bikaner 1 fs

15
karna Mysore 11 h, h,h, h, h, h m,m,m a,a , a

Malabar 2 a, a
bidar 2 h, h
Channapatna 1 h
Udupi 3 h a, a
Coorg 5 h,h a,a, a
Navalgund 1 h
Kanara 1 h
Hadagli 1 a
Ilkal 1 h
Nagamangala 1
Molakalmuru 1 h
Dharwad 1 fs
Devanahalli 1 a
Kamalapur 1
Kamalapur 1 a
Byadgi 1 a
Kinhal 1 h
bangalore 2 fs a
navalgund 1
guledgudda 1 h
baba budan hills 1
araku valley 1 a
sirsi 1 a
gulbarga 1 a
chikmagalur 1 a
Sahyadri 1 a

46
guj Sankheda 2 h,h

Anand 1 h
Surendranagar 2 h, h
Surat 1 h
gir 1 a
Bhal 1 a
Kutch 3 h,h,h
patan 1
dhang 1
jamnagar 1 h
rajkot 1 h
pethapur 1 h

16
ap Chittor 1 h

Kondapalli 1 h
Masulipatnam 3 h fs
Budithi 1 h
Guntur 2 a
Uppada 1 h
Tirupathi 2 fs, fs
Nellore 1 h
bobbili 1 h
mangalagiri 1 h
dharmavaram 1 h
udayagiri 1 h
banaganapalli 1 A
durgi 1 h
etikoppaka 1 h
allagadda 1 h



19
orissa Koraput 1 h

Sambalpur 2 fs
Konark 1 h,
Raghurajpur 2 h, h
Pipli 1 h
Cuttack 1 h
Gopalpur 1 h
Bolagarh 1 h
Ganjam 3 m a
Habaspur 1 h
Berhampur 1 h
kandhamal 1 a
puri 1 h

telangana Pochampally 2 h, h
Karimnagar 1 h
Nirmal 3 h,h ,h
Gadwal 1 h
Hyderabad 1 fs
cherial 1 h
Pembarthy 1 h
siddipet 1 h
narayanpet 1 h
adilabad 1 h
warangal 1 h
chirala 1 h

15
kerela Aranmula 1 h

Alappuzha 4 h,h, h a, 
Palakkad 4 h,h, h a
Thrissur 1 h
Malabar 4 a,a,a,a
Thiruvanthapuram 1 a
Vazhakulam 1 a
Kannur 1 h
Balarampuram 1 h
Kasaragod 1 h
Kuthampully 1 h
travancore 1 a,a
Wayanad 2 a,a
Payyanur 1 h
Ernakulam 1 h
Erumapetty 1 a
Kuthampully 1 a
Nilambur Teak 1 a
wayanad 1 a
marayoor 1 a
tirur 1 a

31
jharkhand Hazaribagh 1 h

punjab Phulkari 1 h

assam Sualkuchi 2 a.a
tezpur 1 a
karbi anglong 1 a
assam 5 h, h a, a, a

chattisgrh Bastar 3 h, h, h, h

haryana Haryana 1 h

Delhi Delhi 1

jk Kashmir 9 h,h, h,h,h,h,h aa

hp Kullu 2 h,h
Kangra 2 a h
Chamba 1 h
kinnaur 1 h
Himachal 2 a m

8
tripura Tripura 1 a

meghalaya Meghalaya 1 a
Garo hills 1 a

goa Goa 2 m a

manipur Imphal 1 a
Manipur 3 h,h,h
Ukhrul 1

nagaland Phek 1 a
Nagaland 2 h a

arunachal Dibang Valley 1 h
Arunachal Pradesh 1 a

pondi Villianur 1 h
Thirukkanur 1 h

mizo Mizoram 6 h,h,h, h,h a

sikkim Sikkim 1 a

daman Daman 1 h

uttarakhand 1 a



Country State City GI's
India uttar pradesh Lucknow 2 h,h
India uttar pradesh Bhadohi nagar 1 h
India uttar pradesh Agra 1 h
India uttar pradesh Farrukhabad 1 h
India uttar pradesh Firozabad 1 h
India uttar pradesh Kanpur 1 h
India uttar pradesh Moradabad 1 h
India uttar pradesh Saharanpur 1 h
India uttar pradesh Khurja 1 h
India uttar pradesh Varanasi 7 h, h, h, h, h, h, h,
India uttar pradesh Mirzapur 1 h
India uttar pradesh Nizamabad 1 h
India uttar pradesh Ghazipur 1 h
India uttar pradesh Gorakhpur 1 H
India maharashtra Solapur 2 h, h, 
India maharashtra Pune 1 h,
India maharashtra Nashik 1 h
India maharashtra Aurangabad 1 h
India maharashtra Warli 1 h
India bihar Madhubani 1 h
India bihar muzzafarpur 2 h, h, 
India bihar bhagalpur 1 h,
India bihar Vaishali 1 h
India bihar Samastipur 1 h
India bihar Champaran 1 h
India bihar Begusarai 1 h
India west bengal Santiniketan 1 h
India west bengal Santipur 1 h
India west bengal Bishnupur 1 h
India west bengal Basirhat 3 h
India west bengal Bankura 2 h. h
India west bengal Kushmandi 1 h
India madhya pradesh Chanderi 1 h
India madhya pradesh Indore 2 h
India madhya pradesh Datia 2 h
India madhya pradesh Maheshwar 1 h
India madhya pradesh Mangalwedha 1 h
India madhya pradesh Ratnagiri 1 h
India tamil nadu Salem 2 h, h
India tamil nadu Kancheepuram 1 h, 
India tamil nadu Bhavani 1 h, 
India tamil nadu Madurai 1 h, 



India tamil nadu Coimbatore 1 h
India tamil nadu Thanjavur 8 h, h, h, h, h, h, h, h
India tamil nadu Nagercoil 2 h,h
India tamil nadu Tiruvanamalai 1 h
India tamil nadu Dindigul 1 h
India tamil nadu pattamadai 1 h
India tamil nadu nachiar kovil 1 h
India tamil nadu chettinad 1 h
India tamil nadu mahabalipuram 1 h
India tamil nadu kodaikanal 1 h
India tamil nadu srivilliputtur 1
India tamil nadu arumbavur 1 h
India rajasthan Kota 2 h, h
India rajasthan Jaipur 2 h, h
India rajasthan Molela 2 h, h
India rajasthan Rajasthan 2 h, h, 
India rajasthan sanganer 1 h
India rajasthan pokharan 1 h
India rajasthan bagru 1 h
India rajasthan Pratapgarh 1 h
India rajasthan makrana marble 1 h
India karnataka Mysore 6 h, h,h, h, h, h
India karnataka bidar 2 h, h
India karnataka Channapatna 1 h
India karnataka Udupi 1 h
India karnataka Coorg 2 h,h
India karnataka Navalgund 1 h
India karnataka Kanara 1 h
India karnataka Ilkal 1 h
India karnataka Nagamangala 1
India karnataka Molakalmuru 1 h
India karnataka Kamalapur 1
India karnataka Kinhal 1 h
India karnataka navalgund 1
India karnataka guledgudda 1 h
India karnataka baba budan hills 1
India gujrat Sankheda 2 h,h
India gujrat Anand 1 h
India gujrat Surendranagar 2 h, h
India gujrat Surat 1 h
India gujrat Kutch 3 h,h,h
India gujrat patan 1
India gujrat dhang 1



India gujrat jamnagar 1 h
India gujrat rajkot 1 h
India gujrat pethapur 1 h
India andhra pradesh Chittor 1 h
India andhra pradesh Kondapalli 1 h
India andhra pradesh Masulipatnam 2 h
India andhra pradesh Budithi 1 h
India andhra pradesh Guntur 1
India andhra pradesh Uppada 1 h
India andhra pradesh Nellore 1 h
India andhra pradesh bobbili 1 h
India andhra pradesh mangalagiri 1 h
India andhra pradesh dharmavaram 1 h
India andhra pradesh udayagiri 1 h
India andhra pradesh durgi 1 h
India andhra pradesh etikoppaka 1 h
India andhra pradesh allagadda 1 h
India orissa Koraput 1 h
India orissa Konark 1 h,
India orissa Raghurajpur 2 h, h
India orissa Pipli 1 h
India orissa Cuttack 1 h
India orissa Gopalpur 1 h
India orissa Bolagarh 1 h
India orissa Ganjam 2 h
India orissa Habaspur 1 h
India orissa Berhampur 1 h
India orissa puri 1 h
India telangana Pochampally 2 h, h
India telangana Karimnagar 1 h
India telangana Nirmal 3 h,h ,h
India telangana Gadwal 1 h
India telangana cherial 1 h
India telangana Pembarthy 1 h
India telangana siddipet 1 h
India telangana narayanpet 1 h
India telangana adilabad 1 h
India telangana warangal 1 h
India telangana chirala 1 h
India kerala Aranmula 1 h
India kerala Alappuzha 3 h,h, h
India kerala Palakkad 3 h,h, h
India kerala Thrissur 1 h



India kerala Kannur 1 h
India kerala Balarampuram 1 h
India kerala Kasaragod 1 h
India kerala Kuthampully 1 h
India kerala Payyanur 1 h
India kerala Ernakulam 1 h
India jharkhand Hazaribagh 1 h
India punjab Phulkari 1 h
India Assam assam 2 h, h
India chhaattisgarh Bastar 3 h, h, h, h
India haryana Haryana 1 h
India Delhi Delhi 1
India Jammu and KashmirKashmir 7 h,h, h,h,h,h,h
India Himachal PradeshKullu 2 h,h
India Himachal PradeshKangra 1 h
India Himachal PradeshChamba 1 h
India Himachal Pradeshkinnaur 1 h
India Himachal PradeshHimachal 1 m
India Manipur Manipur 3 h,h,h
India Nagaland Nagaland 1 h
India arunachal pradeshDibang Valley 1 h
India pondicherry Villianur 1 h
India pondicherry Thirukkanur 1 h
India mizoram Mizoram 5 h,h,h, h,h
India daman and diu Daman 1 h



India GI's
india uttar pradesh Allahabad 1 a
india uttar pradesh Malihabad 1 a
india uttar pradesh Siddharthanagar 1 a
india uttar pradesh Gorakhpur 1 a
india maharashtra Solapur 2 a, a
india maharashtra Pune 2 a
india maharashtra Nashik 1 a
india maharashtra Mahabaleshwar 1 a
india maharashtra Kolhapur 1 a
india maharashtra Nagpur 1 a
india maharashtra Navapur 1 a
india maharashtra Vengurla 1 a
india maharashtra Lasalgaon 1 a
india maharashtra Sangli 2 a, a
india maharashtra Beed 1 a
india maharashtra Jalna 1 a
india maharashtra Waigaon 1 a
india maharashtra Purandar 1 a
india maharashtra Jalgaon 2 a, a
india maharashtra Bhiwapur 2 a
india maharashtra Marathwada 2 a
india maharashtra Maharashta 3 a
india bihar muzzafarpur 2 a, a
india bihar magadh 1 a
india bihar bhagalpur 1 a
india west bengal Darjeeling 1 a
india west bengal west bengal 1 a
india west bengal Malda 3 a, a,a
india west bengal Raiganj 1 a
india west bengal Bankura 1 a
india madhya pradesh Dhar 1 a
india Tamil nadu Madurai 1 a
india Tamil nadu Nagercoil 1 a
india Tamil nadu Dindigul 1 a
india Tamil nadu Sirumalai 1 a
india Tamil nadu Nilgiri 1 a
india Tamil nadu erode 1 a
india karna Mysore 3 a,a , a
india karna Malabar 2 a, a
india karna Udupi 2 a, a
india karna Coorg 3 a,a, a
india karna Hadagli 1 a
india karna Devanahalli 1 a



india karna Kamalapur 1 a
india karna Byadgi 1 a
india karna bangalore 1 a
india karna araku valley 1 a
india karna sirsi 1 a
india karna gulbarga 1 a
india karna chikmagalur 1 a
india karna Sahyadri 1 a
india gujrat gir 1 a
india gujrat Bhal 1 a
india andhra pradesh Guntur 1 a
india andhra pradesh banaganapalli 1 A
india orissa Ganjam 1
india orissa kandhamal 1
india kerala Alappuzha 1 a, 
india kerala Palakkad 1 a
india kerala Malabar 4 a,a,a,a
india kerala Thiruvanthapuram 1 a
india kerala Vazhakulam 1 a
india kerala travancore 2 a,a
india kerala Wayanad 2 a,a
india kerala Erumapetty 1 a
india kerala Kuthampully 1 a
india kerala Nilambur Teak 1 a
india kerala wayanad 1 a
india kerala marayoor 1 a
india kerala tirur 1 a
india assam Sualkuchi 2 a.a
india assam tezpur 1 a
india assam karbi anglong 1 a
india assam assam 3 a, a, a
india jammu and kashmirKashmir 2 aa
india Himachal pradeshKangra 1 a
india Himachal pradeshHimachal 1 a
india tripura Tripura 1 a
india meghalaya Meghalaya 1 a
india meghalaya Garo hills 1 a
india goa Goa 1 a
india manipur Imphal 1 a
india manipur Ukhrul 1
india nagaland Phek 1 a
india nagaland Nagaland 1 a
india arunachal Arunachal Pradesh 1 a
india mizo Mizoram 1 a



india sikkim Sikkim 1 a
india sikkim uttarakhand 1 a



India GI's
up Kannauj 1 m

Meerut 1 m
maha Nashik 1 m
tamil nadu tamil nadu 1 m
karna Mysore 3
orissa Ganjam 1 m

Himachal pradesh 1 m
goa Goa 1 m



India GI's
bihar Silao 1 fs
wb west bengal 1 fs

Bardhaman 3 fs, fs
Medinipur 1 fs

mp ratlam 1 fs
Jhabua 1 fs

Tamil nadu chettinad 1 fs
Tamil nadu 1 fs
kovilpatti 1 fs

rajasthan Bikaner 1 fs
karna Dharwad 1 fs

bangalore 1 fs
ap Masulipatnam 1 fs

Tirupathi 2 fs, fs
orissa Sambalpur 2 fs
telangana Hyderabad 1 fs



India GI's
up Chunar 1 n
Tamil nadu Tamil nadu 3 n,n,n
rajasthan Rajasthan 1 n



India GI's Maharashtra Bihar West Bengal Madhya Pradesh Tamil Nadu Rajasthan Karnataka Gujrat Andhra Padesh Odisha Telangana Kerela Jharkhand Assam Punjab Chattisgarh Haryana Delhi Jammu Kashmir Uttarakhand Himachal PradeshTripura Meghalaya Manipur Nagaland Goa Arunachal PradeshPondicherry Mizoram Chandigarh Sikkim Daman and Diu Andaman NicobarLadhakh Lakshadweep
up Allahabad 1 Solapur Chaddar Madhubani Darjeeling tea(a) Chanderi Sarees Salem Fabric Kota Doriya Mysore Silk Sankheda furnitureSrikalahasthi Kotpad handloomPochampalli Ikat Aranmula Kannadi sohrai khovar paintingMuga Silk Phulkari Bastar Dhokra Phulkari Kini Shawl tejpat Kullu shawl tripura pineapple khasi mandarin Shaphee lanpheeNaga Mircha Feni arunachal orangeVillianur mizo chilli Sikkim large cardamomwarli painting

Lucknow 2 Solapur Terry TowelApplique work of biharNaksi Kantha Indore Leather toysKancheepuram SilkJaipur Blue PotterMysore agarbathiAgates of CambayKondapalli BomalluOrissa Ikat Karimnagar figurineAlleppy coir Muga silk Bastar Woodcraft Kashmir Pashmina Kangra Tea memong narang Wangkhei phee naga tree tomato idu nishmi textilesTirukanur tawlhkohpuan
Malihabad 1 Pune Sujini embroiderySantiniketan leatherBagh Prints of Madhya PradeshBhavani JamakkalamMolela Clay work Bidriware Tangaliya shawl Machlipatnam KalamkaroKonark Stone CarvingNirmal Toys Navara karbi anglong ginger Bastar Iron Craft Kashmir Sozani Craft Chamba Rumal moirang phee chakshesang shawl mizo puanchei

Sikki grass productsMalda Laxman bhogDatia, Tikamgarh bell metalwareMadurai Rajasthan KathputliChannapatna ToysSurat zari Budithi bell an brass metal craftRaghurajpur PattachitraNirmal furniture Palakkadam Matta Rice tezpur lichi champa silk Kashmir paper machie kinnauri Shawl kachai lemon
Bhadohi nagar 1 Nashik wine bhagalpur silk Malda Mango Maheshwar Coimbatore Wet Grindersanganeri handblockMysore Rosewoodgir kesar mango Andhra Puppetry Pipli applique Nirmal painting Malabar Pepper joha rice bastar dhokra Kashmir walnut carving Kullu shawl chak ho
Agra 1 paithani saree Applique work of biharMalda Faazli MangoDatia tikamgarh Thanjavur Kota Doriya Mysore Sandal OilBhalia wheat Uppada Jamdani Sarees Gadwal Saree Malabar Arabica Coffe boka chaul jeeraphool khatamband kangra painting
Farrukhabad 1 mahabaleshwar strawberry Santipore Saree indore leather toysNagacoil temple jwelleryPhulkari Mysore Sandal soapKutch sahwls Tirupathi laddu Khandua saree hyderabad haleemRobusta Coffee kaji nemu kashmiri carpet himachal kaala zeera
Siddharthanagar 1 Nashik grapes sikki grass productsBaluchari ratlami sev Thanjavur Art bagru hand blockKasuti EMbroiderypatan patola Guntur Sannam CilliGopalpur tussar fabriccheriyal painting Alleppy cardamomo chokuwa rice kashmir saffron himachal chulli oil
Firozabad 1 warli painting sujini embroidery Dhanikhali saree badh print lgo Malabar Pepper thewa art work Mysore painting warli painting venkatagiri saree ganjam kewda Pembarthi metal Maddalam of Palakkad
Kannauj 1 kolhapur jaggery bangar rosogolla joynagar moa ajara ghansal riceAlleppy cardamomomakrana marble Coorg Orange sankheda furniture lgobobbili veena ganjam kewda flowersiddipet gillabamaScrew pine craft
Kanpur 1 nagpur orange bhagalpur zardalubardhaman sitabhogmangalwedha jowarEast India Leathermodela claywork Mysore Beter leafkutch emb logo mangalagiri sareeDhalapathar narayanpet sareeThirubanthapuram Shellcraft
Moradabad 1 waghya ghevda katarni rice bardhaman mihidanasindhudarg and ratnagiriSalem Silk blue potter Nanjanagud BananaAgates of Cambay logodharmavaram sareesSamnalpuri bandhabanaganapalle mangoesPokkali Rice
Saharanpur 1 navapur tur dal magahi paan gobindobhog ricejhabua kadaknath back chicken meatKovai Kora Cotton Sareekathputhli Mysore malligae jamnagari bandhanibandar laddu Bomkai saree Pochampalli Ikat Vazhakulam pineapple
Meerut 1 vengurla cashew shahi lichi tulapanji rice Arani Silk pokaran pottery Udupi Malligae rajkot patola udayagiriwooden cutleryHabaspuri saree adilabad dokara Cannanore furnishing
Khurja 1 lasalgaon onion silao khaja bankura panchmura terracota Eathomozhy Tall Coconut Hadagli Malligae pethapur printing blocksbanaganapalle mangoesBerhampur patta warrangal durriesBalarampuram saree
Varanasi 6 sangli raisin bengal dokra Thanjavur Doll Bikaneri bhujia Ilkal Saree durgi stone carvingodisha pattachittratelia rumal Kasaragod Saree
Mirzapur 1 beed custard apple bengal pattachitra Virupakshi hill banana Malabar Pepper etikopakka toys araku valley arabica coffee Kuthampully sare
Nizamabad 1 jalna sweet orange purulia chau mask Sirumalai hill banana Ganjifa Mysore allagadda stone carvingkandhamal haladi travancore jaggery
Ghazipur 1 waigon turmeric kushmandi mask madurai malli Navalgund Durries odisha rasgulla Wayanad Jeerakasala rice
Chunar 1 purandar fig Medinipur madur kathi pattamadai pai Karnataka Bronzeware Payannur Pavithra
Gorakhpur 1 jalgain brinjal nachiarkoil klamp Molakalmuru Sarees chendamangalam mundu

chettinad kottan Malabar Arabica Coffe Kaipad rice
maharashtra Solapur 4 solhapur pomergranate toda embroideru Robusta Coffee chengalikodan banana

Pune 2 bhiwapur chilli thanjavur Coorg green cardamom Kuthampully dhoti
Nashik 3 ambemohar rice thanjavur art plate lgo Dharwad Pedha Maddalam of Palakkad logo
Aurangabad 1 dahau gholvad chikoo wamimalai bronze icon logo Devanahalli pomello brass brodered coconoit shell craft
Mahabaleshwar 1 jalgaon banana temple jwellery nagercoil logo Appemidi mango Screw pine craft logo
Warli 1 marathwada kesar mahabalipuram stone sculpture Kamalapur red banana Nilambur Teak
Kolhapur 1 karvath kati saree erode manjal Sandur lambani sarees wayanaad robusta coffee
Nagpur 1 sangli turmeric Thirubuvanam silk sarees Byadagi silk marayoor jaggery
Navapur 1 kolhapur chappal kodaikanal malai pondu Udupi brinja; tirur betel leaf
Vengurla 1 dindigul lcks Kinhal toys
Lasalgaon 1 kandangi saree bangalore grapes
Sangli 2 srivilliputtur palkova Banaglore rose onion
Beed 1 kovilpatti kadalai mittai karnataka bronzeware logo
Jalna 1 thanjavur pith works mysore ganjifa cards logo
Waigaon 1 arumbavur wood carving navalgund Durries lgo
Purandar 1 guledgudd khana
Jalgaon 2 udupi saree
Bhiwapur 1 koolhapur chappal
Marathwada 1 coorg arabica coffee

chikmagalur arabica coffee
Bihar araku valley arabica coffee

Madhubani 1 badabudangiris arabica coffee
muzzafarpur 4 sirsi supari
magadh 1 gulbarga tur dal
bhagalpur 2
Vaishali 1
Samastipur 1
Champaran 1
Begusarai 1
Silao 1

west bengal
Darjeeling 1
west bengal 1
Santiniketan 1
Malda 3
Santipur 1
Bishnupur 1
Basirhat 3
Bardhaman 3
Raiganj 1
Bankura 3
Kushmandi 1
Medinipur 1

MP
Chanderi 1
Indore 2
Dhar 2
Datia 2
Maheshwar 1
ratlam 1
Mangalwedha 1
Ratnagiri 1
Jhabua 1

Tamil Nadu
Salem 2
Kancheepuram 1
Bhavani 1
Madurai 2
Coimbatore 2
Thanjavur 8
Nagercoil 3
East India Leather 1
Tiruvanamalai 1
Dindigul 1
Sirumalai 1
pattamadai 1
nachiar koil 1
chettinad 2
Nilgiri 1
mahabalipuram 1
erode 1
kodaikanal 1
dindigul 1
srivilliputtur 1
kovilpatti 1
arumbavur 1

Rajasthan
Kota 2
Jaipur 2
Molela 2
Rajasthan 2
sanganer 1
pokharan 1
bagru 1
Pratapgarh 1
makrana marble 1
Bikaner 1

Karnataka
Mysore 11
Malabar 2
bidar 1
Channapatna 1
Udupi 3
Coorg 5
Navalgund 1
Kanara 1
Hadagli 1
Ilkal 1
Nagamangala 1
Molakalmuru 1
Dharwad 1
Devanahalli 1
Kamalapur 1
Kamalapur 1
Byadgi 1
Kinhal 1
bangalore 2
navalgund 1
guledgudda 1
baba budan hills 1
araku valley 1
sirsi 1
gulbarga 1
chikmagalur 1
Western ghats 1

Gujrat
Sankheda 2
Anand 1
Surendranagar 2
Surat 1
gir 1
Bhal 1
Kutch 2
patan 1
dhang 1
jamnagar 1
rajkot 1
pethapur 1

AP
Chittor 1
Kondapalli 1
Masulipatnam 3
Budithi 1
Guntur 2
Uppada 1
Tirupathi 1
Nellore 1
bobbili 1
mangalagiri 1
dharmavaram 1
udayagiri= 1
banaganapalli 1
durgi 1
etikoppaka 1
allagadda 1

Odisha
Koraput 1
Sambalpur 2
Konark 1
Raghurajpur 2
Pipli 1
Cuttack 1
Gopalpur 1
Bolagarh 1
Ganjam 3
Habaspur 1
Berhampur 1
kandhamal 1
puri 1

Telangana
Pochampally 2
Karimnagar 1
Nirmal 3
Gadwal 1
Hyderabad 1
cherial 1
Pembarthy 1
siddipet 1
narayanpet 1
adilabad 1
warangal 1
chirala 1

Kerela
Aranmula 1
Alappuzha 4
Palakkad 4
Thrissur 1
Malabar 4
Thiruvanthapuram 1
Vazhakulam 1
Kannur 1
Balarampuram 1
Kasaragod 1
Kuthampully 1
travancore 1
Wayanad 1
Payyanur 1
Ernakulam 1
Erumapetty 1
Kuthampully 1
Nilambur Teak 1
wayanad 1
marayoor 1
tirur 1

Jharkhand
Hazaribagh 1

Punjab
Phulkari

Assam

Sualkuchi 2
tezpur 1
karbi anglong 1
assam 4

Chattisgarh
Bastar 4
Ambikapur 1
Janjgir-Champa 1

Haryana Haryana 1

Delhi Delhi 1
J&k

Kashmir 8

Himachal
Kullu 2
Kangra 2
Chamba 1
kinnaur 1
Himachal 2

Tripura Tripura 1

Meghalaya Meghalaya 1



Garo hills 1

Goa Goa 1

Manipur Imphal 1
Manipur 3
Ukhrul 1

Nagaland Phek 1
Nagaland 1

ap Dibang Valley 1
Arunachal Pradesh 1

Pondicheery Villianur 1
Thirukkanur 1

Mizoram Mizoram 3

Skkim Sikkim 1

Daman Diu Daman 1



25.4381302 81.8338005
26.8381 80.9346001 Lucknow 2

26.9921293 80.6578647 Malihabad 1
25.4229228 82.4884371 Bhadohi nagar 1
27.1752554 78.0098161 Agra 1
27.4371938 79.4891295 Farrukhabad 1

27.512726 83.453148 Siddharthanagar 1
27.1773663 78.389912 Firozabad 1
26.9996974 79.6886121 Kannauj 1
26.4609135 80.3217588 Kanpur 1
28.8638424 78.8057783 Moradabad 1
29.9880774 77.5081299 Saharanpur 1

28.916667 77.683333 Meerut 1
28.2059068 77.8757144 Khurja 1
25.3356491 83.0076292 Varanasi 6
24.9356347 82.6477013 Mirzapur 1
26.0553179 82.9931387 Nizamabad 1
25.6035084 83.507454 Ghazipur 1
25.0240953 82.9115974 Chunar 1
26.6713286 83.3645828 Gorakhpur 1
17.8499067 75.2763203 Solapur 4

18.521428 73.8544541 Pune 2
20.0112475 73.7902364 Nashik 3
19.877263 75.3390241 Aurangabad 1
17.893641 73.6131689 Mahabaleshwar 1
28.097983 101.5572078 Warli 1

16.7028412 74.2405329 Kolhapur 1
21.1498134 79.0820556 Nagpur 1
19.7904959 72.6897825 Navapur 1
15.8328353 73.6934814 Vengurla 1
20.1426837 74.2377507 Lasalgaon 1
16.8502534 74.5948885 Sangli 2
18.9904059 75.7542291 Beed 1
19.9182328 75.8686247 Jalna 1
20.7235495 79.5861504 Waigaon 1
18.2800774 73.9743007 Purandar 1
20.8435118 75.5259266 Jalgaon 2
20.7638074 79.5198922 Bhiwapur 1
19.8793676 75.3268737 Marathwada 1

26.350072 86.2291469 Madhubani 1
26.1180626 85.3132056 muzzafarpur 4
24.7737218 84.9625567 magadh 1

25.286698 87.1322536 bhagalpur 2



25.75 85.416667 Vaishali 1
25.7744929 85.8662681 Samastipur 1

27 84.5 Champaran 1
25.5127194 86.0905711 Begusarai 1
25.0952182 85.4594367 Silao 1
27.0383718 88.2617544 Darjeeling 1
22.9964948 87.6855882 west bengal 1

6.1212013 -75.6275627 Santiniketan 1
25.0057449 88.1398483 Malda 3

23.259346 88.4372121 Santipur 1
24.5624637 93.8012484 Bishnupur 1
22.6611962 88.8660215 Basirhat 3
23.244051 87.8689422 Bardhaman 3

25.6806539 88.1246458 Raiganj 1
23.1319542 87.2073972 Bankura 3
25.5255307 88.3675122 Kushmandi 1
25.5724333 83.6096053 Medinipur 1
24.7119436 78.1372743 Chanderi 1
22.7203616 75.8681996 Indore 2

22.5 75.25 Dhar 2
25.75 78.5 Datia 2

22.177435 75.5873514 Maheshwar 1
23.5019577 74.9528452 ratlam 1
17.5128795 75.4486224 Mangalwedha 1
17.2826079 73.4569787 Ratnagiri 1
22.8858522 74.7251337 Jhabua 1
44.9391565 -123.033121 Salem 2
12.8796051 79.7042762 Kancheepuram 1
11.4995804 77.6480674 Bhavani 1

9.9261153 78.1140983 Madurai 2
11.0018115 76.9628425 Coimbatore 2
10.7860267 79.1381497 Thanjavur 8

8.1880471 77.4290492 Nagercoil 3
-0.203001 -78.3759688 East India Leather 1

12.4289282 78.99915 Tiruvanamalai 1
10.3303299 78.0673979 Dindigul 1
10.2422756 78.0035179 Sirumalai 1

8.6672758 77.5843868 pattamadai 1
10.9155565 79.4452666 nachiar koil 1
10.1609635 78.776755 chettinad 2
60.1883664 24.9648232 Nilgiri 1
12.6195981 80.1936497 mahabalipuram 1
11.3692044 77.6766269 erode 1



10.2732754 77.5116082 kodaikanal 1
10.3303299 78.0673979 dindigul 1

9.5080933 77.6335897 srivilliputtur 1
9.0653134 77.8304776 kovilpatti 1

11.38167 78.72885 arumbavur 1
25.1968256 76.0008933 Kota 2

26.916194 75.820349 Jaipur 2
24.9419388 73.7268233 Molela 2
26.8105777 73.7684549 Rajasthan 2
26.8189509 75.797099 sanganer 1
26.9262218 71.9177503 pokharan 1
26.8087953 75.5423119 bagru 1

25.75 81.75 Pratapgarh 1
47.32049 -93.29854 makrana marble 1

28.0159286 73.3171367 Bikaner 1
12.3051828 76.6553609 Mysore 11
27.9869722 -80.5870164 Malabar 2
43.4391702 -1.5898909 bidar 1
12.6593727 77.2038931 Channapatna 1
13.3419169 74.7473232 Udupi 3
12.9363343 77.6151183 Coorg 5
15.5582208 75.3538481 Navalgund 1
-5.3503855 131.9968911 Kanara 1

16.81111 75.93712 Hadagli 1
15.9598085 76.11564 Ilkal 1
12.8196077 76.7542189 Nagamangala 1
14.7173547 76.7467395 Molakalmuru 1
15.4540505 75.0066516 Dharwad 1
13.2483502 77.7134377 Devanahalli 1
23.6289985 72.27903 Kamalapur 1
23.6289985 72.27903 Kamalapur 1
14.6991545 75.489622 Byadgi 1

15.44458 76.13929 Kinhal 1
12.9791198 77.5912997 bangalore 2
15.5582208 75.3538481 navalgund 1
16.0673054 75.694556 guledgudda 1

13.49508 75.7585 baba budan hills 1
18.2930093 82.903429 araku valley 1
21.2170679 79.6511481 sirsi 1

17.166667 77.083333 gulbarga 1
13.318014 75.7738743 chikmagalur 1

10.166 77.058 Western ghats 1
22.1716283 73.5797953 Sankheda 2



22.5584995 72.9625629 Anand 1
22.75 71.666667 Surendranagar 2

45.9383 3.2553 Surat 1
45.4074381 20.991844 gir 1
30.4979222 78.2643056 Bhal 1

38.910548 -103.8693974 Kutch 2
23.7740573 71.6837347 patan 1

29.851505 78.316462 dhang 1
22.4732415 70.0552102 jamnagar 1
22.3051991 70.8028335 rajkot 1

23.26307 72.67386 pethapur 1
24.8817143 74.6466948 Chittor 1
16.6237078 80.5468796 Kondapalli 1

16.18747 81.13888 Masulipatnam 3
18.543812 84.0103254 Budithi 1

16.2915189 80.4541588 Guntur 2
17.0812722 82.3337972 Uppada 1

13.626914 79.3866426 Tirupathi 1
14.4493717 79.9873763 Nellore 1
18.5748202 83.3522594 bobbili 1
16.4318209 80.5688069 mangalagiri 1
14.4223472 77.7200689 dharmavaram 1
14.9394153 79.3125231 udayagiri= 1
15.3223031 78.2507163 banaganapalli 1
16.3303197 79.5044321 durgi 1
17.4857634 82.7461795 etikoppaka 1
15.1651455 78.5073236 allagadda 1
18.7232023 82.6081183 Koraput 1

21.4 83.883333 Sambalpur 2
19.9076713 86.1417946 Konark 1
19.8853717 85.8265431 Raghurajpur 2
30.6540085 78.3916808 Pipli 1

20.4686 85.8792 Cuttack 1
25.3094637 87.2078731 Gopalpur 1
20.1727446 85.2755602 Bolagarh 1

19.5 84.5 Ganjam 3
19.7360888 82.8801633 Habaspur 1
21.4930851 86.6327298 Berhampur 1
20.1306939 84.0790476 kandhamal 1
19.8076083 85.8252538 puri 1
18.4228197 79.5557785 Pochampally 2
18.4346438 79.1322648 Karimnagar 1
19.0915209 78.396609 Nirmal 3



16.2347032 77.7946371 Gadwal 1
25.3801017 68.3750376 Hyderabad 1
17.9239547 78.9690304 cherial 1
18.0828423 79.5391799 Pembarthy 1
18.0055851 78.896113 siddipet 1
16.7005517 77.6164845 narayanpet 1

19.5 78.5 adilabad 1
17.9806094 79.5982115 warangal 1
15.8361517 80.3636644 chirala 1

9.32681 76.6856956 Aranmula 1
9.4887071 76.4152138 Alappuzha 4

10.7691989 76.6512469 Palakkad 4
10.5256264 76.2132542 Thrissur 1
27.9869722 -80.5870164 Malabar 4

8.4402406 76.9561334 Thiruvanthapuram 1
9.9436431 76.6401055 Vazhakulam 1

11.8762254 75.3738043 Kannur 1
17.3944114 82.3815278 Balarampuram 1
12.421713 75.1904498 Kasaragod 1

10.74375 76.3987652 Kuthampully 1
-37.7807553 144.935503 travancore 1

11.715219 76.1269029 Wayanad 1
12.1059663 75.2073158 Payyanur 1

9.9825665 76.2990313 Ernakulam 1
10.6871505 76.1966709 Erumapetty 1

10.74375 76.3987652 Kuthampully 1
11.3000926 76.250409 Nilambur Teak 1

11.715219 76.1269029 wayanad 1
10.2757418 77.162036 marayoor 1
10.9041127 76.0028169 tirur 1
23.9675151 85.4388457 Hazaribagh 1
50.5585309 9.6780172 Phulkari
26.1699793 91.5709202 Sualkuchi 2

26.616957 92.7650072 tezpur 1
26 93.5 karbi anglong 1

26.4073841 93.2551303 assam 4
19.1191282 81.8291865 Bastar 4
23.1226343 83.1981886 Ambikapur 1
21.9671264 82.6647242 Janjgir-Champa 1

29 76 Haryana 1
28.6517178 77.2219388 Delhi 1
34.9271029 75.3931001 Kashmir 8
32.0018632 77.3789964 Kullu 2



32.166667 76.25 Kangra 2
45.7556472 3.7577075 Chamba 1

31.586346 78.3968441 kinnaur 1
31.8167602 77.3493205 Himachal 2
23.7750823 91.7025091 Tripura 1
25.5379432 91.2999102 Meghalaya 1

25.5 90.5 Garo hills 1
15.3004543 74.0855134 Goa 1
24.8006088 93.9369998 Imphal 1
24.7208818 93.9229386 Manipur 3
25.1092669 94.3823928 Ukhrul 1

25.75 94.5 Phek 1
26.1630556 94.5884911 Nagaland 1

28.7 95.7 Dibang Valley 1
27.6891712 96.4597226 Arunachal Pradesh 1
11.9132643 79.7550761 Villianur 1
11.9870818 79.6328332 Thirukkanur 1
23.2146169 92.8687612 Mizoram 3

27.601029 88.4541364 Sikkim 1
20.4200049 72.8637629 Daman 1

Add new point:
Looking for the other data table? Proceed



States Population GI's Total Contribution Area (km sq) GI's States
Uttar Pradesh 199,812,341 28 5594745548 0.1004692772 0.1004692772 22.32709808 0.0000001401314847 1.401314847 240,928 array 28 0.0001162172931Uttar Pradesh
Maharashtra 112,374,333 33 3708352989 0.06659383188 0.06659383188 14.79902172 0.0000002936613648 2.936613648 307,713 33 0.0001072427879Maharashtra
Bihar 104,099,452 13 1353292876 0.02430215207 0.02430215207 5.400621443 0.0000001248805805 1.248805805 94,163 13 0.0001380584731Bihar
West Bengal 91,276,115 21 1916798415 0.03442146737 0.03442146737 7.649417805 0.0000002300711418 2.300711418 88,752 21 0.0002366143862West Bengal
Madhya Pradesh 72,626,809 11 798894899 0.01434638848 0.01434638848 3.188170867 0.0000001514592222 1.514592222 308,252 11 0.00003568508882Madhya Pradesh
Tamil Nadu 72,147,030 39 2813734170 0.05052845315 0.05052845315 11.22884289 0.0000005405627924 5.405627924 130,058 39 0.0002998662135Tamil Nadu States Agriculture Handicraft Food Stuff Natural Manufacturing
Rajasthan 68,548,437 15 1028226555 0.01846467867 0.01846467867 4.103370733 0.0000002188233701 2.188233701 342,239 15 0.00004382902007Rajasthan Rajasthan 0 13 1 1 0
Karnataka 61,095,297 46 2,810,383,662 0 0 11.21547193 0 8 191,791 46 0 Karnataka Karnataka 24 18 1 0 3
Gujrat 60,439,692 16 967035072 0.01736581474 0.01736581474 3.859172274 0.0000002647266965 2.647266965 196,024 16 0.00008162265845Gujrat Gujrat 2 14 0 0 0
Andhra Padesh 49,577,103 19 941964957 0.01691561083 0.01691561083 3.759124307 0.000000383241433 3.83241433 162,972 19 0.000116584444 Andhra Padesh Andhra Padesh 2 14 2 0 0
Orissa 41,974,219 18 755535942 0.01356775734 0.01356775734 3.015137138 0.0000004288346616 4.288346616 155,707 18 0.0001156017392Orissa Orissa 3 14 1 0 0
Telangana 35,003,674 16 560058784 0.01005741919 0.01005741919 2.235041307 0.0000004570948752 4.570948752 112,077 16 0.000142758996 Telangana Telangana 1 14 1 0 0
Kerala 33,406,061 32 1068993952 0.01919677111 0.01919677111 4.266062256 0.0000009579100032 9.579100032 38,863 32 0.0008234052955Kerala Kerala 17 15 0 0 0
Jharkhand 32,988,134 1 32988134 0.000592394051 0.000592394051 0.1316466132 0.00000003031393046 0.3031393046 79,714 1 0.00001254484783Jharkhand Jharkhand 0 1 0 0 0
Assam 31,205,576 9 280850184 0.005043449205 0.005043449205 1.12079621 0.0000002884099944 2.884099944 78,438 9 0.0001147403044Assam Assam 7 2 0 0 0
Punjab 27,743,338 2 55486676 0.0009964181899 0.0009964181899 0.221432136 0.00000007208937872 0.7208937872 50,362 2 0.00003971248163Punjab Punjab 1 1 0 0 0
Chattisgarh 25,545,198 3 76635594 0.001376206062 0.001376206062 0.3058316788 0.0000001174389018 1.174389018 135,194 3 0.00002219033389Chattisgarh Chattisgarh 0 3 0 0 0
Haryana 25,351,462 2 50702924 0.0009105125662 0.0009105125662 0.2023414912 0.00000007889091367 0.7889091367 44,212 2 0.00004523658735Haryana Haryana 1 1 0 0 0
Delhi 16,787,941 1 16787941 0.0003014743537 0.0003014743537 0.06699607731 0.00000005956656626 0.5956656626 1,483 1 0.0006743088334Delhi Delhi 1 0 0 0 0
Jammu Kashmir 12,267,032 9 110403288 0.001982599289 0.001982599289 0.4405893027 0.0000007336738015 7.336738015 55,538 9 0.0001620512082Jammu Kashmir Jammu Kashmir 2 7 0 0 0
Uttarakhand 10,086,292 1 10086292 0.0001811275344 0.0001811275344 0.04025163054 0.0000000991444626 0.991444626 53,483 1 0.00001869753006Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 1 0 0 0 0
Himachal Pradesh 6,864,602 9 61781418 0.001109457858 0.001109457858 0.2465527283 0.000001311073825 13.11073825 55,673 9 0.0001616582545Himachal PradeshHimachal Pradesh 4 5 0 0 0
Tripura 3,673,917 1 3,673,917 0 0 0.01466159712 0 3 10,486 1 0 Tripura Tripura 1 0 0 0 0
Meghalaya 2,966,889 2 5933778 0.0001065575515 0.0001065575515 0.0236800838 0.0000006741067832 6.741067832 22,429 2 0.00008917027063Meghalaya Meghalaya 2 0 0 0 0
Manipur 2,570,390 5 12851950 0.0002307926457 0.0002307926457 0.0512886146 0.000001945230101 19.45230101 22,327 5 0.0002239441036Manipur Manipur 2 3 0 0 0
Nagaland 1,978,502 3 5935506 0.0001065885825 0.0001065885825 0.02368697977 0.000001516298695 15.16298695 16,579 3 0.0001809518065Nagaland Nagaland 2 1 0 0 0
Goa 1,458,545 2 2917090 0.00005238449565 0.00005238449565 0.01164130772 0.000001371229547 13.71229547 3,702 2 0.0005402485143Goa Goa 1 0 0 0 1
Arunachal Pradesh 1,383,727 2 2767454 0.00004969736348 0.00004969736348 0.0110441514 0.000001445371811 14.45371811 83,743 2 0.00002388259317Arunachal PradeshArunachal Pradesh 1 1 0 0 0
Puducherry 1,247,953 2 2495906 0.00004482096096 0.00004482096096 0.009960477663 0.000001602624458 16.02624458 492 2 0.00406504065 Puducherry Puducherry 0 2 0 0 0
Mizoram 1,097,206 6 6583236 0.0001182203832 0.0001182203832 0.0262718929 0.00000546843528 54.6843528 21,081 6 0.0002846164793Mizoram Mizoram 1 5 0 0 0
Chandigarh 1,055,450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 0 0 Chandigarh Chandigarh 0 0 0 0 0
Sikkim 610,577 1 610577 0.00001096461481 0.00001096461481 0.002436645679 0.000001637795069 16.37795069 7,096 1 0.0001409244645Sikkim Sikkim 1 0 0 0 0
Daman and Diu 585,764 1 585764 0.00001051902811 0.00001051902811 0.002337623788 0.000001707172172 17.07172172 603 1 0.001658374793 Daman and Diu Daman and Diu 0 1 0 0 0
Andaman Nicobar 380,581 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,249 0 0 Andaman NicobarAndaman Nicobar 0 0 0 0 0
Ladhakh 274,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174,852 0 0 Ladhakh Ladhakh 0 0 0 0 0
Lakshadweep 64,473 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 Lakshadweep Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 0

1,210,568,112 25058095450 0.4499880676 100
55,686,133,152 0.4499880676

369 369

0.4499880676



States Population GI's GI*Pop gi*pop/ pop*4 GI*mean Area (km sq) GI's States
Uttar Pradesh 199,812,341 28 5594745548 0.4508865123 22.32709808 112 0.0000001401314847 1.401314847 240,928 array 28 0.0001162172931Uttar Pradesh
Maharashtra 112,374,333 33 3708352989 0.2988601235 14.79902172 132 0.0000002936613648 2.936613648 307,713 33 0.0001072427879Maharashtra
Bihar 104,099,452 13 1353292876 0.1090633166 5.400621442 52 0.0000001248805805 1.248805805 94,163 13 0.0001380584731Bihar
West Bengal 91,276,115 21 1916798415 0.1544768292 7.649417805 84 0.0000002300711418 2.300711418 88,752 21 0.0002366143862West Bengal
Madhya Pradesh 72,626,809 11 798894899 0.06438379219 3.188170867 44 0.0000001514592222 1.514592222 308,252 11 0.00003568508882Madhya Pradesh
Tamil Nadu 72,147,030 39 2813734170 0.2267618385 11.22884289 156 0.0000005405627924 5.405627924 130,058 39 0.0002998662135Tamil Nadu States Agriculture Handicraft Food Stuff Natural Manufacturing
Rajasthan 68,548,437 15 1028226555 0.082865875 4.103370733 60 0.0000002188233701 2.188233701 342,239 15 0.00004382902007Rajasthan Rajasthan 0 13 1 1 0
Karnataka 61,095,297 46 2,810,383,662 0 11.21547193 184 0 8 191,791 46 0 Karnataka Karnataka 24 18 1 0 3
Gujrat 60,439,692 16 967035072 0.07793438811 3.859172274 64 0.0000002647266965 2.647266965 196,024 16 0.00008162265845Gujrat Gujrat 2 14 0 0 0
Andhra Padesh 49,577,103 19 941964957 0.0759139608 3.759124307 76 0.000000383241433 3.83241433 162,972 19 0.000116584444 Andhra Padesh Andhra Padesh 2 14 2 0 0
Orissa 41,974,219 18 755535942 0.06088944759 3.015137138 72 0.0000004288346616 4.288346616 155,707 18 0.0001156017392Orissa Orissa 3 14 1 0 0
Telangana 35,003,674 16 560058784 0.04513573489 2.235041307 64 0.0000004570948752 4.570948752 112,077 16 0.000142758996 Telangana Telangana 1 14 1 0 0
Kerala 33,406,061 32 1068993952 0.08615136302 4.266062256 128 0.0000009579100032 9.579100032 38,863 32 0.0008234052955Kerala Kerala 17 15 0 0 0
Jharkhand 32,988,134 1 32988134 0.002658548912 0.1316466132 4 0.00000003031393046 0.3031393046 79,714 1 0.00001254484783Jharkhand Jharkhand 0 1 0 0 0
Assam 31,205,576 9 280850184 0.02263401595 1.12079621 36 0.0000002884099944 2.884099944 78,438 9 0.0001147403044Assam Assam 7 2 0 0 0
Punjab 27,743,338 2 55486676 0.004471730413 0.221432136 8 0.00000007208937872 0.7208937872 50,362 2 0.00003971248163Punjab Punjab 1 1 0 0 0
Chattisgarh 25,545,198 3 76635594 0.006176144277 0.3058316788 12 0.0000001174389018 1.174389018 135,194 3 0.00002219033389Chattisgarh Chattisgarh 0 3 0 0 0
Haryana 25,351,462 2 50702924 0.004086202736 0.2023414912 8 0.00000007889091367 0.7889091367 44,212 2 0.00004523658735Haryana Haryana 1 1 0 0 0
Delhi 16,787,941 1 16787941 0.001352958075 0.06699607731 4 0.00000005956656626 0.5956656626 1,483 1 0.0006743088334Delhi Delhi 1 0 0 0 0
Jammu Kashmir 12,267,032 9 110403288 0.008897518761 0.4405893026 36 0.0000007336738015 7.336738015 55,538 9 0.0001620512082Jammu Kashmir Jammu Kashmir 2 7 0 0 0
Uttarakhand 10,086,292 1 10086292 0.0008128650326 0.04025163053 4 0.0000000991444626 0.991444626 53,483 1 0.00001869753006Uttarakhand Uttarakhand 1 0 0 0 0
Himachal Pradesh 6,864,602 9 61781418 0.004979030387 0.2465527283 36 0.000001311073825 13.11073825 55,673 9 0.0001616582545Himachal PradeshHimachal Pradesh 4 5 0 0 0
Tripura 3,673,917 1 3,673,917 0 0.01466159712 4 0 3 10,486 1 0 Tripura Tripura 1 0 0 0 0
Meghalaya 2,966,889 2 5933778 0.0004782094993 0.02368008379 8 0.0000006741067832 6.741067832 22,429 2 0.00008917027063Meghalaya Meghalaya 2 0 0 0 0
Manipur 2,570,390 5 12851950 0.001035752361 0.05128861459 20 0.000001945230101 19.45230101 22,327 5 0.0002239441036Manipur Manipur 2 3 0 0 0
Nagaland 1,978,502 3 5935506 0.0004783487607 0.02368697977 12 0.000001516298695 15.16298695 16,579 3 0.0001809518065Nagaland Nagaland 2 1 0 0 0
Goa 1,458,545 2 2917090 0.0002350913951 0.01164130772 8 0.000001371229547 13.71229547 3,702 2 0.0005402485143Goa Goa 1 0 0 0 1
Arunachal Pradesh 1,383,727 2 2767454 0.0002230320702 0.0110441514 8 0.000001445371811 14.45371811 83,743 2 0.00002388259317Arunachal PradeshArunachal Pradesh 1 1 0 0 0
Puducherry 1,247,953 2 2495906 0.0002011477272 0.009960477662 8 0.000001602624458 16.02624458 492 2 0.00406504065 Puducherry Puducherry 0 2 0 0 0
Mizoram 1,097,206 6 6583236 0.0005305500124 0.0262718929 24 0.00000546843528 54.6843528 21,081 6 0.0002846164793Mizoram Mizoram 1 5 0 0 0
Chandigarh 1,055,450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 0 0 Chandigarh Chandigarh 0 0 0 0 0
Sikkim 610,577 1 610577 0.00004920705181 0.002436645679 4 0.000001637795069 16.37795069 7,096 1 0.0001409244645Sikkim Sikkim 1 0 0 0 0
Daman and Diu 585,764 1 585764 0.00004720734567 0.002337623788 4 0.000001707172172 17.07172172 603 1 0.001658374793 Daman and Diu Daman and Diu 0 1 0 0 0
Andaman Nicobar 380,581 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,249 0 0 Andaman NicobarAndaman Nicobar 0 0 0 0 0
Ladhakh 274,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174,852 0 0 Ladhakh Ladhakh 0 0 0 0 0
Lakshadweep 64,473 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 Lakshadweep Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 0

1,210,568,112 369 25058095450 2.019458645 100
12,408,323,148 10.25

369
2.019458645



Oi Observed frequencyEi Expected frequencyOi - Ei (Oi-Ei) square (Oi-Ei) square / Ei
India 5 0.5 4.5 20.25 40.500
Denmar 20 0.5 19.5 380.25 760.500
Stayfree 8 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
Kotex 9 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
Home-made / self-made 2 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
n 44 Chi squre #DIV/0!



States West bengal
Uttar Pradesh Allahabad Guava
Maharashtra Solapur Chaddar Solapur Terry Towel
Bihar Madhubani Applique work of biharSujini embroiderySikki grass products
West Bengal Darjeeling tea(a) Naksi Kantha
Madhya Pradesh Chanderi Sarees
Tamil Nadu Salem Fabric Kancheepuram SilkBhavani JamakkalamMadurai Coimbatore Wet GrinderThanjavur Nagacoil temple jwelleryThanjavur Art Malabar Pepper
Rajasthan Kota Doriya
Karnataka Mysore Silk Mysore agarbathiBidriware Channapatna ToysMysore RosewoodMysore Sandal OilMysore Sandal soapKasuti EMbroideryMysore painting Coorg Orange Mysore Beter leafNanjanagud BananaMysore malligae Udupi Malligae Hadagli Malligae Ilkal Saree Malabar Pepper Ganjifa Mysore Navalgund DurriesKarnataka BronzewareMolakalmuru SareesMalabar Arabica CoffeRobusta Coffee
Gujrat
Andhra Padesh Srikalahasthi Kondapalli Bomallu
Orissa Kotpad handloomOrissa Ikat
Telangana Pochampalli Ikat Karimnagar figurine
Kerela Aranmula Kannadi Alleppy coir Navara Palakkadam Matta RiceMalabar Pepper Malabar Arabica CoffeRobusta Coffee
Jharkhand
Assam Muga Silk
Punjab
Chattisgarh
Haryana
Delhi
Jammu Kashmir
Uttarakhand
Himachal Pradesh Kullu shawl Kangra Tea
Tripura 
Meghalaya
Manipur
Nagaland
Goa
Arunachal Pradesh
Puducherry
Mizoram
Chandigarh
Sikkim
Daman and Diu
Andaman Nicobar
Ladhakh
Lakshadweep



States Uttar Pradesh Maharashtra Bihar West Bengal Madhya Pradesh Tamil Nadu Rajasthan Karnataka Gujrat Andhra Padesh Odisha Telangana Kerela Jharkhand Assam Punjab Chattisgarh Haryana Delhi Jammu Kashmir Uttarakhand Himachal PradeshTripura Meghalaya Manipur Nagaland Goa Arunachal PradeshPondicherry Mizoram Chandigarh Sikkim Daman and Diu Andaman NicobarLadhakh Lakshadweep
Allahabad GuavaSolapur Chaddar Madhubani Darjeeling tea(a) Chanderi Sarees Salem Fabric Kota Doriya Mysore Silk Sankheda furnitureSrikalahasthi Kotpad handloomPochampalli Ikat Aranmula Kannadi sohrai khovar paintingMuga Silk Phulkari Bastar Dhokra Phulkari Kini Shawl tejpat Kullu shawl tripura pineapple khasi mandarin Shaphee lanpheeNaga Mircha Feni arunachal orangeVillianur mizo chilli Sikkim large cardamomwarli painting
Lucknow chikan Solapur Terry TowelApplique work of biharNaksi Kantha Indore Leather toysKancheepuram SilkJaipur Blue PotterMysore agarbathiAgates of CambayKondapalli BomalluOrissa Ikat Karimnagar figurineAlleppy coir Muga silk Bastar Woodcraft Kashmir Pashmina Kangra Tea memong narang Wangkhei phee naga tree tomato idu nishmi textilesTirukanur tawlhkohpuan
Mango MalihabadiPuneri Pagadi Sujini embroiderySantiniketan leatherBagh Prints of Madhya PradeshBhavani JamakkalamMolela Clay work Bidriware Tangaliya shawl Machlipatnam KalamkaroKonark Stone CarvingNirmal Toys Navara karbi anglong ginger Bastar Iron Craft Kashmir Sozani Craft Chamba Rumal moirang phee chakshesang shawl mizo puanchei
Banaras BrocadesBikaneri bhujia Sikki grass productsMalda Laxman bhogDatia, Tikamgarh bell metalwareMadurai Rajasthan KathputliChannapatna ToysSurat zari Budithi bell an brass metal craftRaghurajpur PattachitraNirmal furniture Palakkadam Matta Rice tezpur lichi champa silk Kashmir paper machie kinnauri Shawl kachai lemon

West bengal bhadohi carpet Nashik wine bhagalpur silk Malda Mango Maheshwar Coimbatore Wet Grindersanganeri handblockMysore Rosewoodgir kesar mango Andhra Puppetry Pipli applique Nirmal painting Malabar Pepper joha rice bastar dhokra Kashmir walnut carving Kullu shawl chak ho
agra durrie paithani saree Applique work of biharMalda Faazli MangoDatia tikamgarh Thanjavur Kota Doriya Mysore Sandal OilBhalia wheat Uppada Jamdani Sarees Gadwal Saree Malabar Arabica Coffe boka chaul jeeraphool khatamband kangra painting
farrukhabad printsmahabaleshwar strawberry Santipore Saree indore leather toysNagacoil temple jwelleryPhulkari Mysore Sandal soapKutch sahwls Tirupathi laddu Khandua saree hyderabad haleemRobusta Coffee kaji nemu kashmiri carpet himachal kaala zeera
lucknow zardozi Nashik grapes sikki grass productsBaluchari ratlami sev Thanjavur Art bagru hand blockKasuti EMbroiderypatan patola Guntur Sannam CilliGopalpur tussar fabriccheriyal painting Alleppy cardamomo chokuwa rice kashmir saffron himachal chulli oil
banaras brocadeswarli painting sujini embroidery Dhanikhali saree badh print lgo Malabar Pepper thewa art work Mysore painting warli painting venkatagiri saree ganjam kewda Pembarthi metal Maddalam of Palakkad
kalanamk rice kolhapur jaggery bangar rosogolla joynagar moa ajara ghansal riceAlleppy cardamomomakrana marble Coorg Orange sankheda furniture lgobobbili veena ganjam kewda flowersiddipet gillabamaScrew pine craft
Firozabad glass nagpur orange bhagalpur zardalubardhaman sitabhogmangalwedha jowarEast India Leathermodela claywork Mysore Beter leafkutch emb logo mangalagiri sareeDhalapathar narayanpet sareeThirubanthapuram Shellcraft
kannauj perfume waghya ghevda katarni rice bardhaman mihidanasindhudarg and ratnagiriSalem Silk blue potter Nanjanagud BananaAgates of Cambay logodharmavaram sareesSamnalpuri bandhabanaganapalle mangoesPokkali Rice
kanpur saddlery navapur tur dal magahi paan gobindobhog ricejhabua kadaknath back chicken meatKovai Kora Cotton Sareekathputhli Mysore malligae jamnagari bandhanibandar laddu Bomkai saree Pochampalli Ikat Vazhakulam pineapple
moradabad metalvengurla cashew shahi lichi tulapanji rice Arani Silk pokaran pottery Udupi Malligae rajkot patola udayagiriwooden cutleryHabaspuri saree adilabad dokara Cannanore furnishing
sharanpur wood craftlasalgaon onion silao khaja bankura panchmura terracota Eathomozhy Tall Coconut Hadagli Malligae pethapur printing blocksbanaganapalle mangoesBerhampur patta warrangal durriesBalarampuram saree
meerut scissor sangli raisin bengal dokra Thanjavur Doll Ilkal Saree durgi stone carvingodisha pattachittratelia rumal Kasaragod Saree
kurja potter beed custard apple bengal pattachitra Virupakshi hill banana Malabar Pepper etikopakka toys araku valley arabica coffee Kuthampully sare
banaras meenakarijalna sweet orange purulia chau mask Sirumalai hill banana Ganjifa Mysore allagadda stone carvingkandhamal haladi travancore jaggery
varanasi toys waigon turmeric kushmandi mask madurai malli Navalgund Durries odisha rasgulla Wayanad Jeerakasala rice
Mirzapur dari purandar fig madur kathi pattamadai pai Karnataka Bronzeware Payannur Pavithra
nizamabad black potteryjalgain brinjal nachiarkoil klamp Molakalmuru Sarees chendamangalam mundu
banaras metal solhapur pomergranate chettinad kottan Malabar Arabica Coffe Kaipad rice
varanasi glass beaddsbhiwapur chilli toda embroideru Robusta Coffee chengalikodan banana
ghazipur wall hangingambemohar rice thanjavur Coorg green cardamom Kuthampully dhoti
varanasi soft stone jali workdahau gholvad chikoo thanjavur art plate lgo Dharwad Pedha Maddalam of Palakkad logo
chunar balua patharjalgaon banana wamimalai bronze icon logo Devanahalli pomello brass brodered coconoit shell craft
gorkakhpur terracottamarathwada kesar temple jwellery nagercoil logo Appemidi mango Screw pine craft logo

karvath kati saree mahabalipuram stone sculpture Kamalapur red banana Nilambur Teak
sangli turmeric erode manjal Sandur lambani sarees wayanaad robusta coffee
kolhapur chappal Thirubuvanam silk sarees Byadagi silk marayoor jaggery

kodaikanal malai pondu Udupi brinja; tirur betel leaf
dindigul lcks Kinhal toys
kandangi saree bangalore grapes
srivilliputtur palkova Banaglore rose onion
kovilpatti kadalai mittai karnataka bronzeware logo
thanjavur pith works mysore ganjifa cards logo
arumbavur wood carving navalgund Durries lgo

guledgudd khana
udupi saree
koolhapur chappal
coorg arabica coffee
chikmagalur arabica coffee
araku valley arabica coffee
badabudangiris arabica coffee
sirsi supari
gulbarga tur dal


